



कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पटोरी

पत्रांक. 221

पटोरी, दिनांक 03-02-23

प्रेषक, कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल पटोरी।

सेवा में,
नोडल पदाधिकारी,
M/R – 3054 (कोषांग),
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

विषय:- M/R – 3054 (नई अनुरक्षण निति – 2018) अंतर्गत पटोरी से मोहनपुर भाया
अमरसिंह स्थान पथ Fore Closed करने के संबंध में।

महाशय, कि.मी.

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि M/R – 3054 (नई अनुरक्षण निति – 2018) अंतर्गत पटोरी से मोहनपुर भाया अमरसिंह स्थान पथ का एकरारनामा संख्या – 03B/MBD/2019-20 एवं पथ की लम्बाई – 11.00 कि.मी. है। पथ के कुल लम्बाई – 11.00 कि.मी. में से 5.90 कि.मी. में S.D.B.C. किया गया है, शेष 5.10 कि.मी. पथ निर्माण विभाग के रेखांकन में पड़ता है, जिस कारण पुरे एकरारनामित लम्बाई में कार्य नहीं हुआ। D.P.R. कंसलटेंट को भी 5.90 कि.मी. लम्बाई के अनुसार भुगतान किया गया है। संवेदक को किये गए कार्य लम्बाई – 5.90 कि.मी. के अनुसार भुगतान किया गया है एवं अनुरक्षण कार्य का भुगतान भी समानुपातिक लम्बाई के अनुसार किया जाएगा।

अतः अनुरोध है कि इस पथ को Fore Closed करने की कृपा करेंगे।

विधासभाजन

Sanjay
03.2.23

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, पटोरी।

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

AE 414810

AGREEMENT FORM

Date of starting - 7.12.19
period - 9 month

Agreement No.- 03B/MB2/2019-20

This agreement, made the 25th Day of Dec 2019 between The Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Patori and Sona Infracon Pvt. Ltd., At - H/o - Naween Kumar, vill - Ababakarpur, P.O - Manpura(Tajpur), P.S - Bangara, Distt - Samastipur - 848130 Bihar, Mobile No.- 8292679418 hereinafter called "The Contractor" of the other part.

Whereas The Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work - MR-N/19-20 Patori/01- Patori Mohanpur via Amarsingh Asthan under MR 3054- Details of estimate is as follow-

Sl No.	Name of Road	Length in K.M	Const. Cost in Rs.	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	Const. Cost(4+5+6) in Rs.	Less Quoted rate 10%	Mainten and e Cost of Five Year	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	Total Maintenance Cost	Maintenance cost after deduction of quoted rate 10%	Grand Total after deduction of quoted rate 10% (8+13)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
1	MR-N/19-20 Patori/01- Patori Mohanpur via Amarsingh Asthan	11.00	20179667.50	2421560.20	201796.7	22803025.40	20522722.86	9471525.00	1136583.00	94715.30	10702823.3	9632540.97	30155263.00

(hereinafter called "The works and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein on his quoted rate 10.00 % (Ten Percent) below of the B.O.Q. rate for a cost of Rs. 3,01,55,263.00. (Construction cost 20522722.86 and Maint. Cost 9632540.97) (Rs. Three Cr. One Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three) only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNSSETH AS FOLLOWS-

25/12/2019
Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division
Patori (Samastipur)

SONA INFRACON PVT LTD.
Naween Kumar
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Name of Road :	Patni to Mohanpur via Amarsingh Asthan				
Block :	Patni	District :	Samastipur		
Length :	1.00 km				
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
22	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	sqm	61.02	161.09	9974.62
23	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	sqm	179.28	95.63	17144.65
RCC Slab Culvert (2 x 5x 3m)					
24	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	cum	7.68	5,169.75	39703.88
25	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	sqm	52.16	161.09	8402.45
26	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	sqm	138.56	95.63	13250.49
RCC Slab Culvert (2 x 5 x 3)					
27	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	CUM	15.84	5,169.75	81888.84
28	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	sqm	108.48	161.09	17475.04
29	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	sqm	295.68	95.63	28275.88
				Total	20179668.5
30	12 % GST				2421560.2
31	1% LABOUR CESS				201796.7
32	Total Construction Cost				(B) 22803025.4
33	1st Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	892454.00	892454.0
37	2nd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	1101778.00	1101778.0
38	3rd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	2925420.00	2925420.0
39	4th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	1437885.00	1437885.0
40	5th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	3113988.00	3113988.0
				Total	9471525.0
41	12 % GST				1136583.0
42	1% LABOUR CESS				94715.3
43	Total Maintenance Cost				(B) 10702823.3
Grand Total Cost (A+B)					33505848.7

Bans
19/7/19
Executive Engineer

EE B.O. approved for Rs 33505849 = no (three
core thirty five lacs five thousand Eight
hundred forty nine) only.
Certify copy

अधीक्षक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

SONA INFRACON PVT LTD. अधीक्षक अभियंता
MANAGING DIRECTOR ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, समस्तीपुर